Docket No.: 13768.49

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	2 – 1998 Patent and Trademark Office			
P08/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1007	43375 attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Carol Ann Bell	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Tsung-Yuan Charles Tai	Name: Intel Corporation			
Rajendra S. Yavatkar				
^	Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	5			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address 2200 Mission College Blvd.			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95052			
Execution Date: 6/1/98, 6/2/98, and 6/3/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: $6/1/98$, $6/2/98$. $6/3/98$			
	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Taterit No.(3)			
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes 🏖 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.			
Name: Timothy M. Farrell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELE	Y Senclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
	credited or debited to deposit account			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit decount			
Street Address: 60 East South Temple	8. Deposit account number:			
967 (1000 Eagla Gate Rower 0309a045	23,3178			
Chy Salt Lake City State UT ZIP: 8411				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the heat of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.				
Timothy M. Farrell, Reg. No. 37,321	Joseph Frank 4- In 98			
Name of Person Signing	Signature DATE Jac Date			
	ver sheet, attachments, and document.			

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No: 13768.49

Workman, Nydegger & Seeley 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Carol Ann Bell, Tsung-Yuan Charles Tai, and Rajendra S. Yavatkar, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS). having post office addresses of 8311 SW Charlotte Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97007, 2496 NW 141st Place, Portland, Oregon 97229, and 17134 NW Countryridge Drive, Portland, Oregon 97229, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR SCHEDULING NETWORK COMMUNICATION PACKETS ORIGINATING FROM DIFFERENT FLOWS HAVING UNIQUE SERVICE REQUIREMENTS."

WHEREAS, Intel Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2200 Mission College Blvd. Santa Clara, California 95052-8119, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letter patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application, and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Dated this 13th day of June 1998

Carol a. Bull STATE OF dreyon)
COUNTY OF Washington)
ss acknowledged under oath before me that he/she has read the same and know the contents thereof and that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein. Sandra G. Scepel
NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at Intel, Villahoro, OR OFFICIAL SEAL
SANDRA J GIEPEL
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 304350
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 28, 2001 My Commission Expires: Aug. 28, 2001 Dated this / st day of feene. 1998. James fra Jan TOUNIG VII AN CHARLES TAI STATE OF Oregon)
COUNTY OF Washington and acknowledged under oath before me that he/she has read the same and know the contents thereof and that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein. NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at Intel, Hillshore, OK OFFICIAL SEAL SANDRA J GIEPEL
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 304350
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 28, 2001 My Commission Expires: (Lug. 28, 2001

PATENT REEL: 9247 FRAME: 0202

	37:	7		-1	
Dated thi	s	day	of	Juns,	1998.

RAJENDRÁ S. YAVATKAR

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF)	
	: ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
		before me personally appeared Rajendra S. Yavatkar,
	•	nd who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence
		at he/she has read the same and know the contents thereof
and that he/she execu	ited the same as his/h	er free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.
	AL SEAL	
NOTARY PUB	HARREL LIC - OREGONIA	NOTA DV DUDI IC
COMMISSION EXP	NO. 060865 X	NOTARY PUBLIC
THE COMMISSION DAY	mca JAN. 13, 2001 ()	Residing at

 $\textbf{G-\text{NDATA}\text{WPDOCS2}\text{CIA}\text{TMF}\text{MS}\text{V}376849\text{-},} ASG-i$

RECORDED: 06/09/1998